
2022 Prairie Spaniel Club Field Trial 

Thursday – August 25. 2022- Open Running Order 

Number Dog Handler Call 
Back 
Series # 
2 

Call 
Back 
Series 
# 3 

1.  ABITT-THEBULLIT (Jo) Casey BUTZ   

2.  FTCH COURTMAN'S RIVER MIST 
TRACKER (Tracker) 

Mark HENDERSON   

3.  KATAHDINS MOUNTAIN VIEW (Baxter) Casey BUTZ 
 

  

4.  Z&Z RIVERMIST'S BROWN BEAR (Bear) Mark HENDERSON   

5.  ABITT MORE INFO (Gomer) Casey BUTZ   

6.  Z&Z'S COURTMANS MIZ CHATZY (Chatzy) Alex Stewart   

7.  ALRISH PERCY (Percey) Casey BUTZ   

8.  BLUE RIVER'S HAZEL EYES (Hazel) Joe / Terri COADY   

9.  HARVEST MOON'S START YOUR ENGINE 
(Rev) 

Mike STERLING   

10.  NORSTRANS SPURVALLEY'S SHILOH'S 
SHOOTING STAR (Shiloh) 

Greg ROYER   

11.  COLDWATERS ROCK AND ROLL (Rocky) Rodney JAEGER   

12.  RIVERMIST'S RUSTY (Rusty) Mark HENDERSON   

13.  FTCH AFTCH MH BUSHBUSTER’S COLT 
45 (Colt) 

Stan PAPPAS 
 

  

14.  RIVERMIST BIRD DOG ARCHER (Archer) Mark HENDERSON   

15.  KATAHDINS ABITT LIKE HOME ON THE 
RANGE (Percy) 

Casey BUTZ   

16.  FT/AFTCH JAEGERCOURT'S MAPLE 
(Maple) 

Eric HAMMER   

17.  SUNRISE JESSE (Jesse) Casey/ GOLDSMITH   

18.  NARVIN'S DUKE OF CASA RIO (Duke) Mark HENDERSON   

19.  FTCH ABITT LIKE TESSA (Tessa)  Casey BUTZ   

20.  ABITT LIKE SAM I AM (Sam)  Chris STANGL   

21.  COURTMAN'S ROYAL CARMALITA 
(Carmi) 

Alex Stewart   

22.  WINDYPLAINS DIESEL (Diesel) Rodney Jack   

23.  NORSTRAN'S STARS AND STRIPES (Star) Stan Pappas   

24.  FT/AFTCH FROM WINE COUNTRY CAME A 
BELLE CALLED ELLE (Elle) 

Eric HAMMER   

 

Thursday -August 25, 2022, Puppy Running Order 

Number Dog  Handler 

1.  BUSHBUSTERS JUSTICE (Justy) Stan PAPPAS 

2.  WINDYPLAINS JOKER'S WILD (Stanley) Janet Jack 

3.  ABITT OF A JADED BIRD (Jade Chris STANG 

4.  ABITT OF NOVEMBER RAIN (Charlie) Aldo/Casey 

5.  SPURVALLEY'S SHILO'S ELIZABETH (Lily) Stan PAPPAS 

6.  KATAHDINS ABITT LIKE HOME COOKING (Cook) Casey BUTZ 

7.  WINDYPLAINS DIESEL (Diesel) Rodney Jack 

 



Friday – August 26, 2022- Open Running Order 

Number Dog Handler Call 
Backs 
Series  
#2 

Call 
Backs 
Series  
# 3 

1.  FTCH ABITT LIKE TESSA (Tessa) Casey BUTZ   

2.  COURTMAN'S ROCKY BOWMORE (Bow) Alex Stewart   

3.  KATAHDINS ABITT LIKE HOME ON THE RANGE 
(Percy) 

Casey BUTZ   

4.  FTCH AFTCH NAFTCH COURTMAN'S ROCKIN 
DUBLIN (Dublin) 

Alex Stewart   

5.  KATAHDINS MOUNTAIN VIEW (Baxter) Casey BUTZ   

6.  FTCH AFTCH AWE GUST BLACK EYED BANDIT SH 
(Bandit) 

Sheila BONIN   

7.  FTCH WYNNRIDGE'S BIRD DOG RASCAL (Rascal) Boyd MCINTYRE   

8.  Z&Z RIVERMIST'S BROWN BEAR (Bear) Mark HENDERSON   

9.  ABSOLUTE'S BLADERUNNER CHRISTMAS (Tess) Tim BASHFORTH   

10.  FTCH SKAAR'S MIDWINTER EDANA (Aspen) Mark HENDERSON   

11.  FT/AFTCH FROM WINE COUNTRY CAME A BELLE 
CALLED ELLE (Elle) 

Eric HAMMER   

12.  COURTMAN'S CURRAGH (Cad) Alex STEWART   

13.  ABITT MORE INFO (Gomer) Casey BUTZ   

14.  COURTMAN'S MADAME TASHITA (Tash) Alex STEWART   

15.  ALRISH PERCY (Percey) Casey BUTZ   

16.  RIVERMIST BIRD DOG ARCHER (Archer) Mark HENDERSON   

17.  WINDYPLAINS ODEN (Odie) Rodney & Janet 
JACK 

  

18.  RIVERMIST'S RUSTY (Rusty) Mark HENDERSON   

19.  BLUE RIVER'S HAZEL EYES (Hazel) Joe / Terri COADY   

20.  NARVIN'S DUKE OF CASA RIO (Duke) Mark HENDERSON   

21.  SUNRISE JESSE (Jesse) Casey/ 
GOLDSMITH 

  

22.  FTCH COURTMAN'S RIVER MIST TRACKER (Tracker) Mark HENDERSON   

23.  ABITT-THEBULLIT (Jo) Casey BUTZ   

24.  Z&Z'S COURTMANS MIZ CHATZY (Chatzy) Alex STEWART   

25.  FT/AFTCH JAEGERCOURT'S MAPLE (Maple) Eric HAMMER   

26.  SS COURTMAN'S CAMOFLAGE (Camo) Alex Stewart   

27.  ABITT LIKE SAM I AM (Sam) Chris STANGL   

28.  FTCH AFTCH MH BUSHBUSTER’S COLT 45 (Colt) Stan PAPPAS   

29.  HARVEST MOON'S START YOUR ENGINE (Rev) Mike STERLING   

30.  NORSTRANS SPURVALLEY'S SHILOH'S SHOOTING 
STAR (Shiloh) 

Greg ROYER   

 

Friday -August 26, 2022, Puppy Running Order 

Number Dog Handler 

1. KATAHDINS ABITT LIKE HOME COOKING (Cook) Casey BUTZ 

2.  WINDYPLAINS DIESEL (Diesel) Rodney Jack 

3.  SPURVALLEY'S SHILO'S ELIZABETH (Lily) Stan PAPPAS 

4.  ABITT OF A JADED BIRD (Jade) Chris STANGL 

5.  ABITT OF NOVEMBER RAIN (Charlie) Casey BUTZ 

6. WINDYPLAINS JOKER'S WILD (Stanley) Janet Jack 

7. BUSHBUSTERS JUSTICE (Justy) Stan PAPPAS 

 

 



Saturday – August 27, 2022- Amateur Running Order 

Number Dog Handler Call 
Back 
Series 
#2 

Call Back 
Series 
#3 

1.  HARVEST MOON'S START YOUR ENGINE 
(Rev) 

Mike STERLING   

2.  Z&Z RIVERMIST'S BROWN BEAR (Bear) Mark HENDERSON   

3.  NORSTRANS SPURVALLEY'S SHILOH'S 
SHOOTING STAR (Shiloh) 

Greg ROYER   

4.  FTCH SKAAR'S MIDWINTER EDANA (Aspen) Mark HENDERSON   

5.  Z&Z'S COURTMANS MIZ CHATZY (Chatzy) Alex STEWART   

6.  FTCH AFTCH MH BUSHBUSTER’S COLT 45 
(Colt) 

Stan PAPPAS 

 
  

7.  FT/AFTCH FROM WINE COUNTRY CAME A 
BELLE CALLED ELLE (Elle) 

Eric HAMMER   

8.    BLUE RIVER'S HAZEL EYES (Hazel)           Joe /Terri COADY   

9.  COLDWATERS ROCK AND ROLL (Rocky) Rodney JAEGER   

10.  ABITT SUPER NOVA (Nova) Rob GRAINGER   

11.  ABITT LIKE SAM I AM (Sam) Chris STANGL   

12.  RIVERMIST'S RUSTY (Rusty) Mark HENDERSON   

13.  ABSOLUTE'S BLADERUNNER CHRISTMAS 
(Tess) 

Tim BASHFORTH   

14.  RIVERMIST BIRD DOG ARCHER (Archer) Mark HENDERSON   

15.  SS COURTMAN'S CAMOFLAGE (Camo) Alex STEWART   

16.  NARVIN'S DUKE OF CASA RIO (Duke) Mark HENDERSON   

17.  COURTMAN'S ROYAL CARMALITA (Carmi) Alex STEWART   

18.  FTCH AFTCH AWE GUST BLACK EYED 
BANDIT SH (Bandit) 

Sheila BONIN 

 
  

19.  FT/AFTCH JAEGERCOURT'S MAPLE (Maple) Eric HAMMER   

20.  NORSTRAN'S STARS AND STRIPES (Star) Stan PAPPAS   

21.  FTCH WYNNRIDGE'S BIRD DOG RASCAL 
(Rascal) 

Boyd MCINTYRE   

 

 

 

 


